This bill does not address the minimum contribution amount required for this voluntary 
contribution fund. Pursuant to Section 18873(c)(2) of the RTC, the minimum 
contribution amount that must be received for the fund to continue appearing on the 
tax return is two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for the second calendar year 
after the first appearance of the fund on the personal income tax return and each 
calendar year thereafter. If this is not the intent, the author may wish to amend the bill. 

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY 

AB 241 (Tangipa, 2025/2026), under the AFITL, would have created the Wildfire and